

Legislation Text

## File #: 16-0351, Version: 1

## PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

**Department:** Planning and Development

Other Part(ies): Village of Riverdale, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Village of Riverdale

**Goods or Services:** The Village of Riverdale plans to construct approximately four hundred (400) feet of the Cal Sag Trail on Forest Preserve property. This project will connect the Cal Sag Trail to the Forest Preserve's Whistler Woods (Major Taylor Trail Spur). There is no cost to the Forest Preserves..

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: Continuous until trail acceptance

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

**District(s):** 5

**Summary:** Intergovernmental Agreement between the Forest Preserve District of Cook County and the Village of Riverdale to allow Riverdale to construct a portion of the Cal Sag Trail on Forest Preserve property which will provide a connection to Whistler Woods (Major Taylor Trail Spur). The project will be constructed at no cost to the Forest Preserves. Upon completion and acceptance of the trail spur by the Forest Preserves Riverdale will relinquish ownership and maintenance responsibilities of the trail to the Preserves. It is anticipated that the trail connection will be completed within two (2) years.